HYUNDAI MATERIAL HANDLING Applied Tier 3 Engine
110/130/160D-7E
www.hyundai-mh.com                           2020. 09 Rev.12
PLEASE CONTACT
Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
Head Office (Sales office)
First tower, 55, Bundang-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
M

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai Hyundai Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation 110D-7E 130D-7E 160D-7E
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q (t) 11.0 13.0 16.0
1.6 Load center distance c (mm) 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (mm) 760 770 815
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2,900 2,900 3,300
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg 15,797 16,503 19,235
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg 23,717 / 3,080 26,702 / 2,802 32,199 / 3,036
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg 7,577 / 8,220 7,605 / 8,898 9,241 / 9,994
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires:solid rubber, superplastic, pneumatic, polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tires size, front( width x Φ) 10.0-20-16PR 10.0-20-16PR 12.00-20-18PR
3.3 Tires size, rear( width x Φ) 10.0-20-16PR 10.0-20-16PR 12.00-20-18PR
3.5 Wheels, number front x rear (x=driven wheels) 4 x 2 4 x 2 4 x 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1,842 1,842 1,842
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1,910 1,910 1,963
Basic Dimensions
4.1
Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward( α /
β)
degrees 15 / 12 15 / 12 15 / 12
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 3,000 3,000 3,250
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 0 0 0
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3,005 3,005 3,010
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (mm) 4,465 4,465 4,710
4.7 Overhead load guard (cab) height h5 (mm) 2,887 2,888 2,927
4.8 Seat height / standing height h7 (mm) 1,787 1,787 1,824
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 633 629.5 669.5
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5,690 5,695 6,255
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4,428 4,438 4,943
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 2,450 2,450 2,497
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l(mm) 75x200x1,350 85x200x1,350 90x200x1,350
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B Pin Mount Pin Mount Pin Mount
4.24 Fork-carriage width b12 (mm) 2,362 2,362 2,497
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1(mm) 270 270 270
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2(mm) 320.5 317 357
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast(mm) 6,496 6,501 7,131
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast(mm) 6,496 6,501 7,131
4.35 Turning radius Wa(mm) 4,191 4,191 4,746
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13(mm) 1,516 1,516 1,748
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, Unloaded km/h 33.3 33.2 30.9
5.2 Lift speed, Loaded/Unloaded m/s 0.44 / 0.51 0.43 / 0.51 0.35 / 0.45
5.3 Lowering speed, Loaded/Unloaded m/s 0.51 / 0.46 0.51 / 0.46 0.43 / 0.39
5.6 Max. Drawbar pull, Loaded N 122,256 123,645 123,221
5.7 Gradient performance, Loaded % 47 42.4 34.4
5.9 Acceleration time, Loaded/ Unloaded(10m) sec - - -
5.10 Service brake hydraulic hydraulic hydraulic
Engine
6.1 Engine manufacturer / type HYUNDAI HE6.7 HYUNDAI HE6.7 HYUNDAI HE6.7
6.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 kW 142 142 142
6.3 Rated speed 1/min 2,200 2,200 2,200
6.4 No. of cylinder / cubic capacity /cm3 6 / 6,700 6 / 6,700 6 / 6,700
6.5 Fuel consumption acc. To VDI cycle ℓ/h 11.0 11.0 11.5
Other Details